The Board of Directors of LYNEAR Wealth Management has the overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight
of the fund’s risk management framework. The managing company reviews wide-ranging risk categories that includes
market, liquidity, credit and operational risk and, manage these risks prudently. This process consists of identifying
and analysing the risk confronted by the Unit Trust, and set appropriate risk limits and controls  to monitor  risk and
adherence  to limits.

15.1(a) Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates will affect the fund’s income or the value of
its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk
exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return on risk.

Management of market risk includes the following elements.

 - Overall authority for managing market risk is vested with LYNEAR Wealth Management.

 - The operational authority for managing market risk is vested with the investment/portfolio managers.

Market yield Sensitivity as follows:

Increase /
(decrease) in

basis points

Effect on
the profit for

the period
2022/2023

Rs.

Increase in T-Bill market yield +0.5%  (77,342)

Decrease in T-Bill market yield -0.5%  77,647

Increase in T-Bond market yield +0.5%  (739,419)

Decrease in T-Bond market yield -0.5%  752,221

LYNEAR WEALTH INCOME FUND  |  Annual Report 2023 26

Notes to The Financial Statements

15. Financial risk management (Contd.)
15.1(b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the fund will not have adequate financial resources to meet fund’s obligations as
when they fall due. This risk arises from mismatches in the timing of cash flows.

Management of liquidity risk includes the following elements:

Taking steps to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have adequate financial resources to meet its Liabilities
when due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses.

Maturity analysis of the financial assets and financial liabilities